



State of Wisconsin
2003 - 2004 LEGISLATURE

LRBa1877/1
PJH:kjf:jj

**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1,
TO 2003 ASSEMBLY BILL 615**

December 16, 2003 – Offered by Representative MUSSER.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 2, line 8: delete “(2)” and substitute “(2)”.

3 **2.** Page 2, line 9: after “(4c) (a)” insert “1. or”.

4 **3.** Page 2, line 9: after “30.681 (1)” insert “(a) or”.

5 **4.** Page 2, line 9: delete “346.63 (1) (b)” and substitute “346.63 (1) (b)”.

6 **5.** Page 2, line 10: delete “350.01 (1) (b)” and substitute “350.101 (1) (a) or (b),
7 or a violation of a law of a federally recognized American Indian tribe or band within
8 this state in conformity with s. 23.33 (4c) (a) 1. or 2., 30.681 (1) (a) or (b) 1., 346.63
9 (1), or 350.101 (1) (a) or (b).”.

10 **6.** Page 3, line 5: after that line insert:.

11 “**SECTION 1g.** 343.307 (1) (intro.) of the statutes is amended to read:

